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April 6, 2021 Agenda
Via Email

Donna Necke/L.E. Foisia School of Cont.
Education

Dana Miho/Vanessa Garcia School of Cont.
Education

Garett Staley, Technology and Health
Cecilia Thay, Business

Samantha James-Perez Technology and

Guest: Student Representative: Christy Lin Curriculum Office Staff: Health
Irene Pinedo, Reyna Casas, and Lesley Cheng
Meeting Agenda Outcomes
. Approval of Minutes
March 30, 2021
1. Information
Added PSYC 14H to Psychology AA-T now in stage
14 and EDC approved 4/14/2020
I, Discussion
Engineering Programs
Iv. Action
A. Approval of the consent agenda for April 6, A. See attached
2021
V. Subcommittee for GE and Transfer
A. Issue Bin
2020-21 Meetings Fall 2020 | September1, 8, 15, 22,29 Spring 2021 | March 2, 9, 16, 23, 30
1:30 PM—3:00PM October 6, 13, 20, 27 April 6,13, 20, 27
November 3, 10, 17, 24 May4, 11,18, 25
December 1 June 1

Link to WebCMS 10.0

http://webcms10.mtsac.edu
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EDC Agenda April 6, 2021
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Course ID

COUN 54 DL

DNCE 18B DL

CSCI 240 DL

CSCl1 145 DL

CSCI1 230 DL

CSCI 190 DL

DNCE 28 DL

DNCE 9 DL

DNCE 31 DL

CSCI1 110 DL

CSCI1 150 DL

CHEM 80 DL

DNCE 29 DL

BIOL 34L DL

BIOL 8 DL

CSCI 140 DL

CHEM 51H DL

COUN 51 DL
CHEM 81 DL

CHLD 66 DL

COUN 1H DL

Title

Single Parent Academy
Tap Il
Data Structures and Algorithms

Java Language and Object Oriented
Programming

Data Structures Il

Discrete Mathematics Applied to
Computer Science

Theater Dance |

Dance Audition Techniques
Classical Dance

Fundamentals of Computer Science

Assembly
Language/Machine Architecture

Organic Chemistry

Theater Dance I

Fundamentals of Genetics Lab
Cell and Molecular Biology

C++ Language & Objects
General Chemestry Il - Honors
Career Exploration and Planning
Organic Chemistry I

Early Childhood Development
Observation

Introduction to College - Honors
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Information

Traditional course approved 11/21/2017
Traditional course approved 3/21/2017
Traditonal course approved 10/27/2020

Traditional course approved 12/5/2017

Traditonal course approved 11/12/2013

Traditonal course approved 12/5/2017

Traditional course approved 1/19/2018

Traditional course approved 12/10/2013
Traditional course approved 11/28/2017
Traditional course approved 10/17/2017

Traditional course approved 9/25/2018

Traditional course approved 10/17/2017
Traditional course approved 1/19/2018
Traditonal courese approved 9/8/2015
Traditional course approved 10/3/2017
Traditional course approved 10/17/2017
Traditinal course approved 10/22/2019
Traditional course approved 11/20/2018
Traditional course approved 9/26/2017

Traditional course approved 3/26/2019

Traditional course approved 10/23/2018
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Action

New

New

New

New

New

Mod

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

Mod

New

New

New

New

New

New
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Received

3/26/2021

3/26/2021

3/29/2021

3/29/2021

3/29/2021

3/29/2021

3/29/2021

3/29/2021

3/29/2021

3/29/2021

3/29/2021

3/30/2021

3/30/2021

3/30/2021

3/30/2021

3/30/2021

3/30/2021

3/30/2021

3/30/2021

3/30/2021

3/30/2021

Course ID

COUN 20 DL

CHEM 51 DL

MUS 10A DL

MUS 13H DL

MUS 10B DL

MUS 11A DL

MUS 16 DL

MUS 17A DL

MUS 17B DL

ARTB 14 DL

CISN 24L DL

ESL 21S DL

ESL 70 DL

WELD 96 DL

ESL 80 DL

CISP 74 DL

CISB 16 DL

CHIN 4 DL

CHIN 3 DL

CHIN 1 DL

ARAB 2 DL

Title

Introduction to Peer Mentoring
General Chemistry Il
Keyboard Skills

Introduction to Music Appreciation -
Honors

Keyboard Skills

Keyboard Skills

Individual Instruction

Elementary Piano

Intermediate Piano
Basic Studio Arts

Window Server network and Security
Administration Lab

ESL Accent Reduction

Basic to Intermediate Writing and
Reading

Work Experience in Welding

Intermediate to Advanced Writing and
Reading

Advanced Programming in Python
Macintosh Applications
Continuing Intermediate Chinese
Intermediate Chinese

Elementary Chinese

Continuing Elementary Arabic
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Information

Traditional course approved 11/20/2018
Traditional course approved 10/22/2019
Traditional course approved 10/21/2014

Traditonal course approved 9/27/2016. Now MUS
100H

Traditional course approved 2/21/2014. Now MUS
172

Traditional course approved 6/10/2013. Now MUS
105

Traditional course approved 9/23/2014

Traditional course approved 9/23/2014. Now MUS
170

Traditional course approved 3/14/2017
Traditional course approved 9/12/2017

Traditional course approved 4/11/2017

Mirrors traditional course approved 9/11/2018

Mirrors traditional course approved 9/10/2019

Traditonal course approved 9/1/2020

Mirrors traditional course approved 9/3/2019

Traditional course approved 10/27/2020
Traditional course approved 3/5/2019
Traditional course approved 2/27/2018
Traditional course approved 2/27/2018
Traditional course approved 2/27/2018

Traditional course approved 9/23/2014
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Action

4-yr

New

Mod
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New
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Mod
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New
New
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New
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Mod
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3/30/2021

3/30/2021

3/30/2021

3/30/2021

3/30/2021

3/30/2021

3/30/2021

3/30/2021

3/30/2021

3/30/2021

3/30/2021

3/30/2021

3/30/2021

3/30/2021

3/30/2021

3/30/2021

3/30/2021

3/30/2021

3/30/2021

3/30/2021

3/30/2021

Course ID

PSYC 3 DL

CISW 24L DL

WELD 81 DL

WELD 90B DL

CISP 74L DL

WELD 90A DL

VOC BS50 DL

WELD 80 DL

WELD 60 DL

WELD 53A DL

SPAN 3 DL

SPAN 2 DL

SPAN 1 DL

SIGN 299 DL

SIGN 227 DL

SIGN 225 DL

SIGN 223 DL

VOC HTHO6 DL

VOC CI11 DL

SIGN 210 DL

VOC CNT50 DL

Title

Introduction to Research Methods in
Psychology

Secure Web Server Programming in
Python Laboratory

Pipe and Tube Welding
Semiautomatic Arc Welding Process

Advanced Programming in Python
Laboratory

Gas Tungsten Arc Welding

Retail Store Management and
Merchandising

Construction Fabrication & Welding

Print Reading and Computations for
Welders

Welding Metallurgy
Intermediate Spanish
Continuing Elementary Spanish
Elementary Spanish

Special Projects in Sign
Langauge/Interpreting

Cognitive Processing for Interpreters

Ethical Decision Making for Interpreters

Principles of Interpreting
Health Careers Employability Skills

Database Management - Microsoft
Access

American Sign Language Structure

PC Servicing
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Information

Traditonal course approved 3/19/2019

Traditonal course approved 2/27/2018
Traditonal course approved 3/2/2021

Traditonal course approved 10/27/2020

Traditonal course approved 3/2/2021

Mirrors traditional course approved 10/13/2020

Traditonal course approved 9/5/2017

Traditional course approved 9/1/2020

Traditonal course approved 9/1/2020
traditonal course approved 5/21/2013
Traditonal course approved 12/13/2016
Traditonal course approved 12/6/2016

Traditonal course approved 3/3/2020

Traditonal course approved 1/1/2016
Traditonal course approved 11/1/2016
Traditonal course approved 1/20/2017
Mirrors traditional course approved 10/2/2018

Mirrors traditional approved course 9/22/2020

Traditonal course approved 9/23/2014

Mirrors traditional course approved 10/1/2019
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Action
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New

Mod

New

Del

Mod

New
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Mod
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Received

3/30/2021

3/30/2021

3/30/2021

3/30/2021

3/30/2021

3/30/2021

3/30/2021

3/30/2021

3/30/2021

3/30/2021

9/15/220

5/30/2014

4/12/2016

5/18/2018

5/18/2018

5/18/2018

Course ID

VOC CI11L DL

NURS 11 DL

NURS 2 DL

SIGN 102 DL

SIGN 103 DL

SIGN 105 DL

SIGN 108 DL

PSYC 3H DL

SIGN 202 DL

SIGN 201 DL

BUSL 20

SIGN 250

THTR 30

IDE 160

IDE 120

IDE 230

Title

Database Management - Microsoft
Access Laboratory

Preceptorship in Nursing
Pharmacology

American Sign Language 2
American Sign Language 3
American Sign Language 5
Fingerspelling

Introduction to Research Methods in
Psychology - Honors

American Deaf Culture

Introduction to Deaf Studies

International Business Law

Interpreting with Classifiers

STEAM Integration Workshop

Intermediate CAD

Introduction to CAD

Mechanical Prototyping
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Information

Mirrors traditional course approved 9/10/2019

Traditional course approved 9/8/2020
traditonal course approved 3/2/2021
Traditonal course approved 12/2/2014
Traditional course approved 11/21/2017
Traditional course approved 3/3/2020
Traditional course approved 3/3/2020

Traditonal course approved 10/25/2016

Traditional course approved 5/21/2013

Traditional course approved 3/3/2020

Required elective in Business: International Level
1

SIGN 210 became corequisite. Form lec/lab to
lecture. Unit change from 1.5to 4. NOTE: No
rationale provided for unit change or co-req.
Tabled. Will be reviewed with programs.

Waiting for program

Unit change from 3 to 4. Lec 54 to lec/lab 54/54.
Class size change requested from 24 to 20.
Tabled until modified Industrial Design
Engineering progrmas are submitted to stage 5.

From 3 to 4 units. Lec/lab from 36/54 to 54/54.
Class size change from 27 to 24. Code alignment:
SAM code D to C. Tabled until modified Industrial
Design Engineering progrmas are submitted to
stage 5.

Code alingment: SAM code C to B Title change
from Intro to Mechanical Principles to Mechanical
Prototyping. Class size change from 24 to 20.
Tabled until modified Industrial Design
Engineering progrmas are submitted to stage 5.
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Action

New

New

New

New

4-yr
4-yr
4-yr

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

Received

5/21/2018

5/30/2018

5/30/2018

5/30/2018

3/25/2019

10/14/2019

4/23/2020

5/29/2020

6/30/2020

6/30/2020

6/30/2020

2/24/2021

2/24/2021

2/24/2021

2/24/2021

2/24/2021

2/24/2021

2/24/2021

Course ID

MFG 89

PHOT 57

PHOT 52

PHOT 59

SOC 14H

SOC 1H

GEOG 2H

ENGR 40T

ENGR 41T

ENGR 16

Title

Work Experience in Manufacturing

Basic 360°and 3D Photogrammetry

Real Estate and Architecture, 360°VR,

Video and Photography

Advanced 360°and 3D
Photogrammetry

Marriage and the Family - Honors
Introduction to Sociology - Honors
Human Geography - Honors

Mechanical Engineering Technology
AS

Applied Statics

Applied Dynamics

Introduction to Digital Electronics with
FPGA Programming

Software Engineering Technology AS

Mechanical Engineering Technology -
level 2

Software Engineering Technology -
Level 1

Electrical Engineering Technology AS

Electrical Engineering Technology -
Level 1

Electrical Engineering Technology -
Level 2

Software Engineering Technology -
Level 2
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Information

Replaces EDT 89. Tabled. Should be approved
with programs affected by the change.

Tabled until LAOCRC recommendation for 360°
and 3D Photogrammetry and Commercial Imaging
is received.

Part of 360° and 3D Photogrammetry and
Commercial Imaging. Tabled this course until we
have confirmation from the LAOCRC

Tabled until LAOCRC recommendation for 360°
and 3D Photogrammetry and Commercial Imaging
is received.

Tabled. Willl be reviewed with regular course.
Tabled. Willl be reviewed with regular course.

Tabled. Willl be reviewed with regular course.

36 units degree

Will be review with programs

Will be review with Mechanical Engineering Tech
AS



2/24/2021 Mechanical Engineering Technology - O o
Level 1
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